504443288 07/05/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS BIOSCIENCES LLC	01/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GB SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	696 WINER INDUSTRIAL WAY	
City:	LAWRENCEVILLE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30046	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15470018

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6320

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GILJEN 3.3-030 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment #4#page1.tif

PATENT 504443288 REEL: 043089 FRAME: 0006

Control No.: 0424852

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GENESIS BIOSCIENCES LLC (DELAWARE)

Name Changed To

GB SCIENCES LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on January 13, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 14, 2014

OF GHOOS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

B: P.W

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: mhDbzlal

PATENT

REEL: 038**946 THENT**ME: 0453

**REEL: 043089 FRAME: 0007** 

RECORDED: 06/08/2016 RECORDED: 07/05/2017